UNOFFILAAL CO i

' Doc#: 1113317010 Fee; $80.25
Eugene "Gene" Mcore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recarder of Deeds
Oate: 05/13/2011 08:57 AM Pg: 10of 7

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:
ASTORIA FEDERAL SAVINGS
211 STATION ROAD, (6™ FLOOR)
MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501
ATTN: DINA GIRVAN

{Space Above this Line for Recording Data)

Loan 770169843

P.LN.: Parcel L.D).# 99775794
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Morification Agreement (“Agreement”), made as of the 1% day of MARCH, 2011 between

RANDALZL P, MOSS and ELAINE K. MOSS (*Borrower™) whose

address is

1946 N, Maud Avenue, Chicago, {innois 60614 and ASTORIA FEDERAL MORTGAGE CORP.

(“Lender”), whose address is _211 Statiun Roed, 6™ Floor, Mineola. New York 11501 and Mortgage Electronic Repistration .
Systems inc. ("Mortgagee™) _amends and suppiaments (1) the

Mortgage, or Deed of Trust (the “Security Instrunent”}. as more fully described in the attached schedule of mortgages, and
granted or assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as mortgage or record (solely as nominee for Lender and
Lenders successors and assigns, 1901 East Voothees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 and (2) the Note secured by the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property descr’oes in the Security Instrument and defined herein as the “Property”,
located at:

1946 N. MAUD AVENUE, CHICAGQ, ILLINOIS 60614

(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth more fully in the legal description attached hereto,

In consideration of the mutuat promises and agreements exchanged, the parties here: apree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L. As of MARCH 01, 2011 the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal
Balance™) is U.S. $5341227-£ “consisting of the amount (s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any
interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender in
accordance with the following provisions:

(A) INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

Interest will be charged upon the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.375% (the “initial rate
of interest”) from _MARCH 01,2011, subject to the interest rate and monthly payment change provisions
set forth below, The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. _
$2,49%.03 beginning on  _APRIL 01, 2011, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Ifon _JULY 01, 2038 (the *Maturity Date™),
the Borrower owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

R : AR e e L i g ; etereone ekt 4 e b e o b e




1113317010 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Agreement also provides for changes in the interest rate and monthly payment as follows;
1. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(a) Change Dates :
The interest rate the Borrower will pay may change on the first day of _ MARCH, 2016 and on
that
day every 12" month thereafler. Each date on which the interest rate could change is called a “Change
Date”.
(b) The Index
Beginning with the first Change Date, the interest rate will be based on an Index. The “Index” is
the weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of 1 year, as
made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent index figure available as of the date 45 days
before each change date is called the “Current Index”.
If the Index ts no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon
comparsule information. The Note Holder will give the Borrower notice of this choice.
(¢V Calculation of Changes
Beior. each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate the new interest rate by adding 2.500
percelilase points (2.500%) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of
this addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits
stated below ! this rounded amount will be the new interest rate until the next Change Date.

The Note Holder will t'ien determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufticient
to repay the unpaid principal that the Borrower will be expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the
maturity date of the new interest rate’imsubstantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be
the new amount of the monthly payment:

(d) Limits on Interest Rate Changls

The interest rate the Borrower will be required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater
than _5.375 % or less than _2.500 %. Thereafter, the fnterest rate will never be increased or decreased on
any single Change Date by more than two percentage poirts (2.0%) from the rate of interest the Borrower
has been paying for the preceding twelve months. The inlefes. rate will never be greater than _9.375 %.

(e) Effective Date of Changes

The new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. The Borrower will pay the
amount of the new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly sayment date after the Change Date
until the amount of the monthly payment changes again. -

(f) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to the Borrower a notice of any changes in the interest rate
and the amount of the monthly payment before the effective date of any change. ~Tiis notice will include
mformation required by law to be given and also the title and telephone number . +person who will
answer any questions regarding the notice,

(B} Borrower’s Payments Before They are Due; Prepayment Penalty — The Botayser(s) may
pay all or any part of the principal amount due in advance at any time, which is catled a “prepayment”. A
refinance or consolidation of this loan shall be deemed a prepayment. A modification of any of the terms of
this loan shalt also be deemed a prepayment. Any such refinance, consolidation or modification wili be
deemed a prepayment of the entire outstanding principal balance. Any other provision of the Original Note
and/or the CEMA notwithstanding, if the Borrower(s) make a prepayment of the entire outstanding
principal balance at any time within the first twelve {(12) months following the first payment date as set
torth in paragraph 2(A) of this Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) will be required to pay a
prepayment charge equal {o one percent (1%) of the outstanding principal balance.

(C) The Borrower will make such payments at __P.O. Box 4512, Woburn, Ma 01888-4512 or at such other
place as the Lender may require.

oot el




1113317010 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2.2 If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower 1s sold or transferred and, the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
[nstrument.

[f the Lender exercises this option the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a pertod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. [f the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

Anvidefanlt under any of the terms of this Loan Modification Agreement shall be considered a default
under the termis of the Note and Security Instrument and shall entitle Lender to any of the remedies thereunder,
including the ption to accelerate the principal balance due and increase the interest rate in event of default, if

any.

1.3 The Borrawer also wiil-comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including witheas limitation, the Bormower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums,-assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Se<uriiy Instrument, including:

{a) all terms and proviziege-of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing or relating to; 2y change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note; and

(by all terms and provisions of any(adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is
aftixed to, wholly or partially incorrorpted into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and pravisions as those referred to in (a) above.

2.1 Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed 4o be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise spicifically provided in this Agreement, the Note
and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrowe! ana Lender will be bound by, and comply
with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agresment. The Borrower does hereby
aftirm and ratify the extent and validity of the Note, Security Instrumeani znd. other Loan Documents which
shall remain in full force and effect as of the date hereof except as moditie-hereby. Borrower does hereby
represent, warrant and confirm which Borrower has or may assert against Lendor with respect to the Note
Security Instrument or other Loan Documents or the indebtedness secured theretry.

en P A B el it et 0 A e e i i o




1113317010 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Order Number: 3372066VT

Legal Description
The following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of lllinois, to wit:

Lot 5in Maud Avenue 3rd Resubdivision, being a resubdivision of the Northeasterly 22 feet of Lot 47 and Lots 48 to
56 and that part of Lot 57 that lies Southeasterly of a line drawn perpendicular to the Northeasterly line of Lot 57
thraugh a point there in 184.50 feet Southeasterly of the most Easterly corner of Lot 65 all in Hapgoods
Subdivision of Lot 1 and part of Lot 2 in Block 9 in Sheffields Addition to Chicago in the West 1/2 of the Southeast
1/4 of Section 32, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Hlinots,

Being 2'f and the same lands and premises conveyed to Randy Moss and Elaine K. Moss by loseph Kolina and Caro!
Childers in 7'warranty Deed executed 8/11/1999 and recorded 8/13/1999 in Instrument No. 89775794 of the Cook
County, lilincss Lind Records.

Parcel 10 Number: 4-22-401-057-0000

_ TITLE AGENGCY INE.
Allinfarmation contained herein is deemed reliable hut not guarantead

*****Please retain this document as your original copy*rrex

e

e 1 e O S e et e 4



1113317010 Page: 5 of 7

_ . UNOFFICIALCOPY - -,

CURRENT OWNER SEARCH
Description: Mortgage )
Lender/Beneficiary: A(J‘\O(‘_(\ ‘(_Q‘XQ(&\ ma(‘\‘:&d(ﬁQ (u [ P Su(ce':‘»(\) \’ ﬂ‘\effj_\( “0 Qe(\ m()dgoﬂqtﬂ .
Mortgagor: Randall L. moss ana tiaine K. Moss
Qriginal Principal Amount: $558,000.00 Open Ended: No
Executed Date; 5/30/2008 Recorded Date: 6/12/2008
Instrument No.: 0816433020




1113317010 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e ff&* —— ——(Borrower)
RAND LLD MOSS /Z/LW
((,/a"/"‘i "~ (Borrower)

ELAINE K. MOSS

(Borrower)

— (Borrower)

INDIVIDUAL
STATEOQF:  ILLINOIS - = 4

e

COUNTY OF: COOK

)

On this ¢ ,Oéz day of * ZJ//' ’l@d,/ , 2011 before me, the undersigned,

personally appeared RANDALL D. MOSS_and ELAING K. MOSS , personally known to me or proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the indiviZual(s), whose name is subscribed to the within
tstrument and acknowledged to me that they executed thé seme in their capacity and that by their
signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person .ot-behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the imstrument,

LOMDPI 4




1113317010 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AT\
Date N
DINA GIRVAN \Mithorized Signatory
ASTORIA FEDERAL MORTGAGE CORP.
DINA GIRVAN, Ahorized Signatory
Mortgage Electronic Redjstrgtion Systems, Inc.
CORPORATE
State of New York)
'S8,
County of Nassau)
11
Onthis /Y day of +< DP/VLCt./-"wj , 2011 before me, the undersigied. personally appeared
DINA GIRVAN, personally known to me or proved to/ me on the basis of satisfactory evidence'te ue' the individual

whose name is subscribed to the within and acknowledged to me that she executed the same is her capacity and that
by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individual acted exzcuted the
instrument.

)

/

.'/.,_, -/ lﬁ,/Z(_/-jzr_/r ;Jﬂ;—y"}... o
/ﬁ/ JOA!\ISS.'I‘JU!EZ‘TA ok
’ otary Public - State el B~
/ g v No. {1 Sk ;

i Qualfied in Moz - -y
- Commissicn Expires Auy, 1 70 /;33




